beta
dyne
Q5 SERIES
5W 4:1 LoW NoISE DC/DC CoNvERtER
24-PIN DIP
BETA DYNE INC   •   WWW.BETA-DYNE.COM 5W LOW NOISE DC/DC CONVERTER 24-PIN DIP   •   DCDC5DIP_DS_REV01.PDF   •   PAGE 1 OF 8
Q5S5/48
MADE IN US A

Thermal Resistance Maximum case temperature is TBD°C above ambient TBD °C/W
Derating
Humidity Up to 95% non-condensing
Cooling Free-air convection
MTBF per MIL-HNBK-217F (Ground benign, +25°C) 1.3x106 hours
Model INPUT OUTPUT
Voltage(V)1 Current(A) Reflected Ripple
(mAPP)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Current
(mA)
Efficiency
Full Load (%)
Nominal Range No Input Full Load
 Q5S3.3/24 24 11–36 20 269 20 3.3 1515 77
 Q5S5/24 24 11–36 10 262 20 5 1000 79
 Q5S12/24 24 11–36 10 249 20 12 416 83
 Q5S15/24 24 11–36 10 246 20 15 333 83
 Q5S3.3/48 48 18–72 10 135 10 3.3 1515 76
 Q5S5/48 48 18–72 10 128 10 5 1000 80
 Q5S12/48 48 18–72 10 127 10 12 416 82
 Q5S15/48 48 18–72 10 124 10 15 333 82
 Q5D5/24 24 11-36 10 260 20 ±5 ±500 80
 Q5D12/24 24 11-36 10 253 20 ±12 ±208 81
 Q5D15/24 24 11-36 10 253 20 ±15 ±166 82
 Q5D5/48 48 18–72 10 132 10 ±5 ±500 78
 Q5D12/48 48 18–72 10 129 10 ±12 ±208 80
 Q5D15/48 48 18–72 10 128 10 ±15 ±166 81
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ORDERING GUIDE
Insert an I for dual isolated outputs (Optional)